Arthritis by Demographics (Race/Ethnicity, Education, Income, Age, and Gender), Virginia, 2011

Virginia BRFSS Online Reporting System

*Virginia

Race/Ethnicity

Education

Income

Age

www. vdh.virglnia.gov OFHS briss!

*State Total

Black/Non-Hispanic

Hispanic

Other

White/Non-Hispanic

<H.S.

H.S. or G.E.D.

Some College

College Graduate

$15,000 or less

$15,000 to less than $25,000

$25,000 to less than $35,000

$35,000 to less than $50,000

$50,000 or more

Age 18 to 24

Age 25 to 34

Age 35 to 44

Age 45 to 54

Age 55 to 64

Age 65 or older

Are you now limited in any way in any of your usual activities because of

Sample
Size

1042

141

826

169

333

267

270

210

217

110

114

249

167

326

Yes

Weighted | Weighted Cl

Counts

722224

102345

543616

179339

203361

203424

135627

142305

124748

78856

75448

189104

140543

202923

arthritis or joint symptoms?

Percent
(%)

51.0

54.1

51.2

41.8

48.1

52.4

60.8

28.9

44.6

48.4

58.2

63.3

55.2

No
Sample @ Weighted | Weighted
Percent Size Counts
(%)

45.9

49.0 -52.1 1030 751393
37.8

459  -54.1 145 120524
45.3

48.8  -52.3 816 570156
50.9

58.2  -65.4 123 128931
46.7

51.9 -57.2 297 188195
41.2

47.6  -54.0 266 223980
33.7

39.2  -44.8 343 210048
63.2

71.1 | -79.0 75 57866
48.7

55.4  -62.1 163 100426
42.5

51.6  -60.7 107 73930
33.2

41.8  -50.4 148 105019
31.4

36.7  -41.9 386 326634
37.6

44.8  -52.0 167 172961
48.8

54.1 | -59.5 280 171879

42.7

45.9

Cl



447
Gender Female
718
Male
324

1. Data source: Virginia Department of Health, Division of Policy and Evaluation, Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance Survey, 2011. Weighted counts and weighted

percents are weighted to population characteristics.

2. "- - -" replaces estimates when the unweighted sample size for the denominator was < 20 or the CI half width was > 10 for any cell.
3. Responses of don't know/not sure, refused, or missing were removed from the numerator and denominator in all estimates.

4. *** Jse caution in interpreting sample sizes less than 50.
5. Cl= 95% confidence interval.

240102

461609

260615

47.2

51.1

45.7

SOING

47.2
-55.0

40.7
-50.7

490

670

360

268701

441918

309474

52.8

48.9

54.3

57.3
45.0
52.8-
49.3

59.3



	Local Disk
	SAS Output


