Vi	rginia BRFSS Online Reporting System
7	BRANIORAL RESK FACTOR SURVEELLANCE SYSTEM WWW.vdh.virginia.gov/OFHS/brfss/
*Virginia	*State Total

Are you now limited in any way in any of your usual activities because of arthritis or joint symptoms?

		Yes				No			
7	BRANIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM WWW.vdh.virginia.gov/OFHS/brfss/	Sample Size	Weighted Counts	Weighted Percent (%)	CI	Sample Size	Weighted Counts	Weighted Percent (%)	CI
*Virginia	*State Total	1042	722224	49.0	45.9 -52.1	1030	751393	51.0	47.9 54.1
Race/Ethnicity	Black/Non-Hispanic	141	102345	45.9	37.8 -54.1	145	120524	54.1	45.9 - 62.2
	Hispanic								
	Other								
	White/Non-Hispanic	826	543616	48.8	45.3 -52.3	816	570156	51.2	47.7 54.7
Education	< H.S.	169	179339	58.2	50.9 -65.4	123	128931	41.8	34.6
	H.S. or G.E.D.	333	203361	51.9	46.7 -57.2	297	188195	48.1	42.8
	Some College	267	203424	47.6	41.2 -54.0	266	223980	52.4	46.0
	College Graduate	270	135627	39.2	33.7 -44.8	343	210048	60.8	55.2 - 66.3
Income	\$15,000 or less	210	142305	71.1	63.2 -79.0	75	57866	28.9	21.0
	\$15,000 to less than \$25,000	217	124748	55.4	48.7 -62.1	163	100426	44.6	37.9 51.3
	\$25,000 to less than \$35,000	110	78856	51.6	42.5 -60.7	107	73930	48.4	39.3 57.5
	\$35,000 to less than \$50,000	114	75448	41.8	33.2 -50.4	148	105019	58.2	49.6
	\$50,000 or more	249	189104	36.7	31.4 -41.9	386	326634	63.3	58.1
Age	Age 18 to 24								
	Age 25 to 34								
	Age 35 to 44								
	Age 45 to 54	167	140543	44.8	37.6 -52.0	167	172961	55.2	48.0
	Age 55 to 64	326	202923	54.1	48.8 -59.5	280	171879	45.9	40.5
	Age 65 or older				42.7				48.4

		447	240102	47.2	-51.6	490	268701	52.8	57.3
Gender	Female	718	461609	51.1	47.2 -55.0	670	441918	48.9	45.0 52.8
	Male	324	260615	45.7	40.7 -50.7	360	309474	54.3	49.3

<sup>1.</sup> Data source: Virginia Department of Health, Division of Policy and Evaluation, Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance Survey, 2011. Weighted counts and weighted percents are weighted to population characteristics.

<sup>2. &</sup>quot;- - -" replaces estimates when the unweighted sample size for the denominator was < 20 or the CI half width was > 10 for any cell.

<sup>3.</sup> Responses of don't know/not sure, refused, or missing were removed from the numerator and denominator in all estimates. 4. \*\*\* Use caution in interpreting sample sizes less than 50.

<sup>5.</sup> CI= 95% confidence interval.